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Administration  
Florence Pourtal-Stevens, Public Health Administrator         541-751-2425  
Local Health Administrator (ORS431.150, ORS431.418, OAR333-014-0070)             florence.pourtal-stevens@chw.coos.or.us  
 
Sherrill Lorenzo, BS, Business Operations Manager      541-751-2412 

sherrill.lorenzo@chw.coos.or.us 
  

Peter Lund, MD, Medical Officer           541-751-2443  
 
Kathy Cooley, RN, MPH, Home Visiting Manager         541-751-2439  

kathy.cooley@chw.coos.or.us  
 
Lena Hawtin, RN, Clinical Services Supervisor          541-751-2424  

lena.hawtin@chw.coos.or.us  
 
Jamie Wright, WIC Coordinator            541-751-2408 

jamie.wright@chw.coos.or.us  
 
Richard Hallmark, MPA, EH Program Manager          541-751-2403 

richard.hallmark@chw.coos.or.us  
 
Samantha Buckley, Preparedness Coordinator        541-751-2404 

samantha.buckley@chw.coos.or.us  
 
Medical Examiner  
4500 Rogue Valley Hwy, Suite A, Central Point, OR 97502  
James Olson, MD           541-776-6236 Ext. 258 
 
Kris Karcher, Chief Deputy Medical Examiner          541-396-7554 

coosme@co.coos.or.us  
 
Board of County Commissioners                 541-396-7535, FAX 541-396-1010 
Courthouse, 250 N Baxter, Coquille, OR 97423  
John Sweet 
Melissa Cribbins  
Robert “Bob” Main 
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